
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Fall 8-1-2002 

Senate Bill SB-02F-1590A Validates the Fall 2002 General Election Senate Bill SB-02F-1590A Validates the Fall 2002 General Election 

and Inter-Collegiate Election and Inter-Collegiate Election 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-02F-1590A Validates the Fall 2002 General Election and 
Inter-Collegiate Election" (2002). Legislation. 1698. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1698 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Fall 8-1-2002 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1698&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1698?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1698&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


Student Government SB-02F-1590A Unillt:rsity of Nort!t Florida 

6 SB-02F-1590A: Validates the Fall2002 General Election and Inter-Collegiate Election 

---7-Whereas--~. --~T-he-Stu-dent-6-ov-ernment-of-the-Bniversity-of-N-orth--Florid-a-was-established-to-represe·-n+---------

( 

8 student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

9 Whereas: 
10 

11 Whereas: 
12 

13 Therefore: 
14 

15 
16 
17 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 

The Fall 2002 General Election and Inter-Collegiate Election, as provided for by the 
Constitution were properly conducted, and; ' 

Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following 
the elections, and; 

Let it be enacted that the Fall 2002 General Election and the Inter-Collegiate Election 
results be validated as shown below. 

General Election 
1. Aguilar, Jennifer 388 
2. Hunter, Kelly 349 
3. Peake, Ashley 327 
4. Keelan, Ryan 318 
5. Nagy, Rachel 318 
6. Jordan, Charles 307 
7. Davis, Richard 305 
8. Deighan, Brooke 303 
9. Slater, Josh 296 
10. Thomas, Chivonne 277 
11. Robinson, Randall 273 
12. Booth, Lydia 270 
13. Martin, Melissa 268 
14. Koenig, Jacqueline 253 
15. Johnson, James 245 
16. Watterson, Jerry 241 
17. Sultani, Mashal 205 

Inter-Collegiate Election 
College of Arts and Sciences 
42. McDonald, John 46 

Constitutional Referendum 
YES 512 

NO 105 

EXECUTIVE ACTION 

Let it be known that SB-02F-1590A is hereby 

ate: -~~~----=--::_~=---_,_.:;.9!~~----r---r-----

~VETOED I LINE-ITEMVETOED 

on this '-".:Ji/IA day of (l_clc6r 11" , t..Otit1 J . 

Signed
Signed, Hank Rogers, CftU{;nt Body President 

Hank Rogers
Jordan Schemmel


	Senate Bill SB-02F-1590A Validates the Fall 2002 General Election and Inter-Collegiate Election
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2002

