

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-2002

Senate Bill SB-02F-1590A Validates the Fall 2002 General Election and Inter-Collegiate Election

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-02F-1590A Validates the Fall 2002 General Election and Inter-Collegiate Election" (2002). *Legislation*. 1698. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1698

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-2002 All Rights Reserved



Student Government

SENATE LEGISLATION

SB-02F-1590A

6	SB-02F-1590A: Validates the Fall 2002 General Election and Inter-Collegiate Election				
	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;			
9 10	Whereas:	The Fall 2002 General Election and Inter-Collegiate Election, as provided for by the Constitution were properly conducted, and;			
11 12	Whereas:	Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following the elections, and;			
13 14	Therefore:	fore: Let it be enacted that the Fall 2002 General Election and the Inter-Collegiate Election results be validated as shown below.			
15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32		General Election 1. Aguilar, Jennifer 2. Hunter, Kelly 3. Peake, Ashley 4. Keelan, Ryan 5. Nagy, Rachel 6. Jordan, Charles 7. Davis, Richard 8. Deighan, Brooke 9. Slater, Josh 10. Thomas, Chivonne 11. Robinson, Randall 12. Booth, Lydia 13. Martin, Melissa 14. Koenig, Jacqueline 15. Johnson, James 16. Watterson, Jerry 17. Sultani, Mashal	273 270 268	Inter-Collegiate Electic College of Arts and Sci 42. McDonald, John Constitutional Referen YES NO	ences 46
33					

33

STUDENT SENATE ACTION	EXECUTIVE ACTION
Respectfully Submitted: <u>Elections Commission</u>	Let it be known that SB-02F-1590A is hereby
Introduced by: ESAC Chair Wynter Campbell Senate Action: (-01) -08 ate: 0ctober, 24, 2002 Signed, Jordan Schemmel Jordan Schemmel, Student Senate President	PASSED VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this <u>24</u> ^{ff} day of <u>Actober</u> , <u>2602</u> . Signed, <u>Hank Rogers</u> Hank Rogers, Student Body President